Tomaree/Tilligerry Higher Education Needs Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Which suburb do you live in?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 0

Nelson
Bay/Shoal...

Salamander
Bay/Corlette...

One Mile/Boat

Harbour/Anna...

Bob's

Farm/Salt Ash

Tilligerry

Peninsula

Other (please

specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Nelson Bay/Shoal Bay/Fingal Bay 20.15% 27
Salamander Bay/Corlette/Soldiers Point 46.27% 62
One Mile/Boat Harbour/Anna Bay/Taylor's Beach 20.15% 27
Bob's Farm/Salt Ash 5.22% 7
Tilligerry Peninsula 2.24% 3
Other (please specify) 5.97% 8
TOTAL 134

1714
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Q2 Which school are you currently attending?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 0

Tomaree High

Medowie
Christian

Merewether High

Hunter School
of the...

Newcastle
Grammar

Other (please
specify)

o — E——
°\° -

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Tomaree High 32.84% 44
St Philips 58.21% 78
Medowie Christian 0.00% 0
Merewether High 1.49% 2
Hunter School of the Performing Arts 0.75% 1
Newcastle Grammar 0.75% 1
Other (please specify) 5.97% 8
TOTAL 134
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Q3 Which year are you currently in at school?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 0

Year 11

Year 12

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Year 11
Year 12

Other (please specify)
TOTAL
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Q4 Are you considering studying at University/TAFE (or another tertiary
institution) after high school?

Answered: 134  Skipped: 0

| haven't
really thoug...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 81.34% 109
No 5.22% 7
I haven't really thought about it yet 13.43% 18
TOTAL 134

4714
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Q5 Which general areas of study interest you? (You can choose more
than one response)

Answered: 107  Skipped: 27

Architecture,
Building &...

Agriculture,
Horticulture...

Business
Management, ...

Business
Administrati...

Education &
Childcare

Engineering &
Electrotechn...

Environment

Food &
Nutrition

Hairdressing &
Beauty

Health &
Allied Sciences

Humanities,
Social Scien...

Information &
Communicatio...

Media,
Communicatio...

Medicine,
Nursing &...

Psychology
Sales & Retail
Sciences

Sport
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Tourism &
Hospitality
Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Architecture, Building & Construction
Agriculture, Horticulture & Animal Studies
Business Management, Law & Finance
Business Administration & Support
Education & Childcare

Engineering & Electrotechnology
Environment

Food & Nutrition

Hairdressing & Beauty

Health & Allied Sciences

Humanities, Social Sciences & Languages
Information & Communications Technology
Media, Communication & Creative Arts
Medicine, Nursing & Midwifery
Psychology

Sales & Retail

Sciences

Sport

Tourism & Hospitality

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 107
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Q6 At this stage, would you prefer to do your tertiary studies -

Answered: 107  Skipped: 27

Mainly
face-to-face...

Mainly online

as a distanc...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Mainly face-to-face on campus 91.59% 98
Mainly online as a distance education student 6.54% 7
Other (please specify) 1.87% 2
TOTAL 107

7114
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Q7 Which type of institution are your most likely to study at?

Answered: 107  Skipped: 27

University

TAFE (I want
todoatrad...

TAFE (but not

as a trade, ...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
University 78.50% 84
TAFE (I want to do a trade, ie mechanic, builder, hairdresser) 5.61% 6
TAFE (but not as a trade, ie business administration, community services, arts) 14.02% 15
Other (please specify) 1.87% 2
TOTAL 107
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Q8 Which factors will influence your choice of university? (tick all
responses which are true for you)

Answered: 97  Skipped: 37

1 will apply
wherever the...

1 will apply
to whichever...

Costs of
living will...

1 will
research...

I'd like to go
to the same...

I would prefer
to go to...

1 would prefer
to go to...

1 would prefer
togotoa...

I'm really
keen to go t...

It's really
important to...

If an option
existed to...

Knowing a
degree was...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| will apply wherever they offer the course | want to do 43.30% 42
I will apply to whichever university my ATAR will get me into 54.64% 53
Costs of living will dictate where | can afford to live and therefore which university | can apply to 39.18% 38
| will research universities which are most highly regarded in my study area and apply there 35.05% 34
I'd like to go to the same university a family member has attended 6.19% 6

. . - 39.18% 38
| would prefer to go to University of Newcastle because then | can stay living at home
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| would prefer to go to University of Newcastle because | wouldn't have to move too far, and | know Newcastle and have
connections there

| would prefer to go to a university further away and broaden my horizons

I'm really keen to go to university in Sydney (or another capital city)

It's really important to me to have the full "on campus" university experience

If an option existed to study my degree locally with some tutorial support and fast internet, that could suit me

Knowing a degree was available locally could influence me to choose that degree

Total Respondents: 97

10/ 14
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Q9 Do you have adequate internet services at home to enable you to

study?

Answered: 104  Skipped: 30

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 93.27% 97
No 6.73% 7
TOTAL 104
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Q10 Do you have an idea for a business of your own that you'd like to

explore?

Answered: 102  Skipped: 32

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 79.41% 81
Yes 19.61% 20
TOTAL 102
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Q11 What do you see as the practical barriers to tertiary study for people
who live on the Tomaree/Tilligerry Peninsula? (ie transport, slow internet,
affordability)

Answered: 107  Skipped: 27
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Q12 If you would like a copy of survey results, please provide your email
address below.

Answered: 23  Skipped: 111
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